South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:11:02 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H 4479 General Bill, By Clemmons, M.A. Pitts, D.C. Moss, Crawford and Viers
Summary: Income tax deductions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-6-1140, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
DEDUCTIONS FROM SOUTH CAROLINA TAXABLE INCOME OF INDIVIDUALS FOR PURPOSES OF THE SOUTH
CAROLINA INCOME TAX ACT, SO AS TO INCLUDE DETENTION OFFICERS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS
PERSONNEL WITHIN THE CATEGORY OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS ELIGIBLE TO CLAIM THE EIGHT DOLLARS
A DAY SUBSISTENCE ALLOWANCE DEDUCTION FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, FIRE FIGHTERS, AND
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE PERSONNEL.

02/02/10
02/02/10
02/03/10
02/04/10
02/16/10

02/17/10
02/17/10
02/24/10
02/25/10
03/03/10
03/03/10
03/03/10
03/04/10
03/09/10
03/09/10
03/09/10
03/09/10
03/10/10
03/10/10
03/10/10

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-47
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.A.Pitts, D.C.Moss, Crawford
Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 4, 2010 HJ-12

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 16, 2010 HJ-31

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Clemmons, GR Smith, White, Hardwick, Hearn, Crawford, Lowe, GM
Smith, Sandifer, MA Pitts, Erickson, Chalk, Bedingfield, and Hayes HJ-24
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Viers

Debate adjourned HJ-189

Debate adjourned HJ-29

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 2, 2010 HJ-37

Rejected HJ-31

Roll call Yeas-41 Nays-67 HJ-31

Motion noted- Rep. Clemmons moved to reconsider the vote whereby rejected HJ-113
Debate adjourned on the motion to reconsider until Tuesday, March 9 HJ-18
Reconsidered HJ-25

Amended HJ-51

Read second time HJ-51

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-1 HJ-51

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-31

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8

Page 1 of 1



