

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

### H 4479 General Bill, By Clemons, M.A. Pitts, D.C. Moss, Crawford and Viers

#### Summary: Income tax deductions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-6-1140, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEDUCTIONS FROM SOUTH CAROLINA TAXABLE INCOME OF INDIVIDUALS FOR PURPOSES OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA INCOME TAX ACT, SO AS TO INCLUDE DETENTION OFFICERS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS PERSONNEL WITHIN THE CATEGORY OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS ELIGIBLE TO CLAIM THE EIGHT DOLLARS A DAY SUBSISTENCE ALLOWANCE DEDUCTION FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, FIRE FIGHTERS, AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE PERSONNEL.

02/02/10	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-47
02/02/10	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.A.Pitts, D.C.Moss, Crawford
02/03/10	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, February 4, 2010 HJ-12
02/04/10	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, February 16, 2010 HJ-31
02/16/10	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Clemons, GR Smith, White, Hardwick, Hearn, Crawford, Lowe, GM Smith, Sandifer, MA Pitts, Erickson, Chalk, Bedingfield, and Hayes HJ-24
02/17/10	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Viers
02/17/10	House	Debate adjourned HJ-189
02/24/10	House	Debate adjourned HJ-29
02/25/10	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 2, 2010 HJ-37
03/03/10	House	Rejected HJ-31
03/03/10	House	Roll call Yeas-41 Nays-67 HJ-31
03/03/10	House	Motion noted- Rep. Clemons moved to reconsider the vote whereby rejected HJ-113
03/04/10	House	Debate adjourned on the motion to reconsider until Tuesday, March 9 HJ-18
03/09/10	House	Reconsidered HJ-25
03/09/10	House	Amended HJ-51
03/09/10	House	Read second time HJ-51
03/09/10	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-1 HJ-51
03/10/10	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-31
03/10/10	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
03/10/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8